CORRIGENDA

The hexokinase activity of animal tumours By E. Boyland, G. C. L. Goss and H. G. Williams-Ashman Volume 49 (1951), No. 3

p. 323, col. 2, line 5: for 0.008 read 0.0008 p. 323, col. 2, line 17: for fructose read glucose p. 324, col. 1, line 7 under 'Discussion': for 26.88 read 2.688

Addendum: Physico-chemical examination of polysaccharide A By J. M. Creeth and B. R. Record Volume 52 (1952), No. 1

p. 31, col. 2, line 3: for 0.11 read 0.08 p. 31, col. 2, line 1 under Table 1: for 4.9% read 3.5%

> The estimation of serum bilirubin By J. Patterson, J. Swale and Cora Maggs

Volume 52 (1952), No. 1

p. 100, col. 2, line 25: for sulphate read sulphamate

The biosynthesis of protein. 1 By P. N. Campbell and T. S. Work Volume 52 (1952), No. 2

p. 220, col. 1, line 7: for 1 ml. and 9 ml. read 2 ml. and 8 ml.

Anaerobic and aerobic glycolysis in lactating mammary gland and in nervous tissue By C. Terner

Volume 52 (1952), No. 2

p. 229, col. 2, lines 6 and 7:

for dry weight, determination read dry weight determination p. 236, col. 1, line 7 from bottom: delete in accelerating

Some biochemically relevant properties of N-substituted fructosamines derived from amino-acids and N-arylglucosylamines By A. Gottschalk

Volume 52 (1952), No. 3

p. 455, Title: for amino-acids and N-arylglucosylamines read N-glucosylamino-acids and N-arylglucosylamines

Incorporation of [carboxy-14C]acetate into lactose and glycerol by the lactating goat udder

By G. Popják, R. F. Glascock and S. J. Folley

Volume 52 (1952), No. 3

p. 474, col. 1, line 36: for 10⁻⁴ read 10⁻³

Some observations on the absorption and excretion of 4:6-dinitro-o-cresol (DNOC). 1 By E. King and D. G. Harvey

Volume 53 (1958), No. 2

p. 187, col. 1, line 2: for 0.2 mg. read 0.2 g.p. 189, Table 3, col. 8: for 10.58 ± 0.24 read -0.58 ± 0.24 p. 190, Fig. 4, Legend, line 1: for 0.1 mg. read 100 mg.p. 192, Table 6, lines 19 and 20, for 0/10 and 0/10 read 10/10 and 10/10

Some observations on the absorption and excretion of 4:6-dinitro-o-cresol (DNOC). 2 By E. King and D. G. Harvey

Volume 53 (1958), No. 2

p. 199, Table 4: delete 8 lines of type immediately below heading